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  Purchase Order Contract Cleaning & Painting
DATE: 01-21-2010

County Rutherford Ruthrford Co. Bridges on US74Byp/US221/US74Alt
County # 80
Bridge# 12, 14, 81, 91, 117, 119 & 123 DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of  the  bridges 
Project# WBS 36727.3.36

Engineer Estimate: 850,000.00 $
Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Hames Unit Industrial Unit S & D Industrial Unit Saffo

Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Contracting Price Bid Painting, Inc Price Bid Painting, Inc. Price Bid Contractors, Inc.
1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 45,000.00$         45,000.00$           21,990.00$        21,990.00$           50,000.00$         50,000.00$            90,000.00$        90,000.00$            
2 4405000000-E 1110 Portable Work Zone Signs 448 SF 10.00$                4,480.00$             25.00$               11,200.00$           0.05$                  22.40$                   10.00$               4,480.00$              
3 4415000000-N 1115 Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C 1 Ea. 400.00$              400.00$                1,500.00$          1,500.00$             100.00$              100.00$                 2,500.00$          2,500.00$              
4 4420000000-N 1120 Changeable Message Signs 5 Ea. 1,000.00$           5,000.00$             6,000.00$          30,000.00$           40.00$                200.00$                 6,000.00$          30,000.00$            
5 4430000000-N 1130 Drums 50 Ea. 10.00$                500.00$                45.00$               2,250.00$             0.10$                  5.00$                     75.00$               3,750.00$              
6 4435000000-N 1135 Cones 10 Ea. 10.00$                100.00$                10.00$               100.00$                0.15$                  1.50$                     40.00$               400.00$                 
7 4480000000-N 1165 Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph) 1 Ea. 2,000.00$           2,000.00$             12,500.00$        12,500.00$           500.00$              500.00$                 8,500.00$          8,500.00$              
8 4516000000-N 1180 Skinny Drum 10 Ea. 10.00$                100.00$                30.00$               300.00$                0.20$                  2.00$                     60.00$               600.00$                 
9 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #12 1 L.S. 75,000.00$         75,000.00$           86,555.00$        86,555.00$           81,000.00$         81,000.00$            80,827.10$        80,827.10$            
10 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #14 1 L.S. 130,000.00$       130,000.00$         124,150.00$      124,150.00$         153,000.00$       153,000.00$          154,220.47$      154,220.47$          
11 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #81 1 L.S. 100,000.00$       100,000.00$         88,744.00$        88,744.00$           95,400.00$         95,400.00$            95,748.47$        95,748.47$            
12 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #91 1 L.S. 150,000.00$       150,000.00$         165,509.00$      165,509.00$         201,000.00$       201,000.00$          201,393.58$      201,393.58$          
13 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #117 1 L.S. 50,000.00$         50,000.00$           67,026.00$        67,026.00$           53,000.00$         53,000.00$            53,060.76$        53,060.76$            
14 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #119 1 L.S. 75,000.00$         75,000.00$           86,017.00$        86,017.00$           73,400.00$         73,400.00$            73,348.43$        73,348.43$            
15 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #123 1 L.S. 75,000.00$         75,000.00$           86,195.00$        86,195.00$           85,000.00$         85,000.00$            77,546.19$        77,546.19$            
712,580.00$        784,036.00$        792,630.90$         876,375.00$         
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  Purchase Order Contract Cleaning & Painting
DATE: 01-21-2010

County Rutherford Ruthrford Co. Bridges on US74Byp/US221/US74Alt
County # 80
Bridge# 12, 14, 81, 91, 117,119 & 123 DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of the  bridges 
Project# WBS 36727.3.36

Engineer Estimate: 850,000.00 $
Line Item Number Section Payment Unit VHP Unit Gemstone Unit Klicos Unit M & J

Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Enterprises, Inc Price Bid LLC Price Bid Painting, Co. Price Bid Construction Co.
1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 30,000.00$         30,000.00$           15,000.00$        15,000.00$           65,000.00$         65,000.00$            130,000.00$      130,000.00$          
2 4405000000-E 1110 Portable Work Zone Signs 448 SF 10.00$                4,480.00$             10.00$               4,480.00$             5.00$                  2,240.00$              10.58$               4,739.84$              
3 4415000000-N 1115 Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C 1 Ea. 1,800.00$           1,800.00$             3,000.00$          3,000.00$             100.00$              100.00$                 2,530.00$          2,530.00$              
4 4420000000-N 1120 Changeable Message Signs 5 Ea. 3,000.00$           15,000.00$           3,000.00$          15,000.00$           200.00$              1,000.00$              8,337.67$          41,688.35$            
5 4430000000-N 1130 Drums 50 Ea. 10.00$                500.00$                10.00$               500.00$                15.00$                750.00$                 44.91$               2,245.50$              
6 4435000000-N 1135 Cones 10 Ea. 100.00$              1,000.00$             25.00$               250.00$                10.00$                100.00$                 19.84$               198.40$                 
7 4480000000-N 1165 Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph) 1 Ea. 7,000.00$           7,000.00$             12,000.00$        12,000.00$           500.00$              500.00$                 13,743.00$        13,743.00$            
8 4516000000-N 1180 Skinny Drum 10 Ea. 100.00$              1,000.00$             100.00$             1,000.00$             10.00$                100.00$                 44.91$               449.10$                 
9 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #12 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$         155,000.00$      155,000.00$         136,198.00$       136,198.00$          165,000.00$      165,000.00$          
10 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #14 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$         250,000.00$      250,000.00$         259,898.00$       259,898.00$          257,359.00$      257,359.00$          
11 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #81 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$         150,000.00$      150,000.00$         161,347.00$       161,347.00$          169,780.00$      169,780.00$          
12 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #91 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$         300,000.00$      300,000.00$         339,435.00$       339,435.00$          313,670.00$      313,670.00$          
13 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #117 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$         100,000.00$      100,000.00$         89,385.00$         89,385.00$            165,000.00$      165,000.00$          
14 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #119 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$         140,000.00$      140,000.00$         123,624.00$       123,624.00$          165,000.00$      165,000.00$          
15 8860000000-N SP Generic Structure Item. -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

Cleaning and Painting Bridge #123 1 L.S. 165,000.00$       165,000.00$         160,000.00$      160,000.00$         130,668.00$       130,668.00$          165,000.00$      165,000.00$          
1,215,780.00$     1,306,230.00$     1,310,345.00$      1,596,403.19$      
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																Purchase Order Contract Cleaning & Painting

		DATE:		01-21-2010

		County		Rutherford								Ruthrford Co. Bridges on US74Byp/US221/US74Alt

		County #		80

		Bridge#		12, 14, 81, 91, 117, 119 & 123								DESCRIPTION:		Cleaning and painting of  the  bridges

		Project#		WBS 36727.3.36

				Engineer Estimate: 850,000.00 $

		Line		Item Number		Section						Payment		Unit		Hames		Unit		Industrial		Unit		S & D Industrial		Unit		Saffo

		Item #						Item Description		Amount		Type		Price Bid		Contracting		Price Bid		Painting, Inc		Price Bid		Painting, Inc.		Price Bid		Contractors, Inc.

		1		0000100000-N		800		Mobilization		1		L.S.		$   45,000.00		$   45,000.00		$   21,990.00		$   21,990.00		$   50,000.00		$   50,000.00		$   90,000.00		$   90,000.00

		2		4405000000-E		1110		Portable Work Zone Signs		448		SF		$   10.00		$   4,480.00		$   25.00		$   11,200.00		$   0.05		$   22.40		$   10.00		$   4,480.00

		3		4415000000-N		1115		Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C		1		Ea.		$   400.00		$   400.00		$   1,500.00		$   1,500.00		$   100.00		$   100.00		$   2,500.00		$   2,500.00

		4		4420000000-N		1120		Changeable Message Signs		5		Ea.		$   1,000.00		$   5,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   30,000.00		$   40.00		$   200.00		$   6,000.00		$   30,000.00

		5		4430000000-N		1130		Drums		50		Ea.		$   10.00		$   500.00		$   45.00		$   2,250.00		$   0.10		$   5.00		$   75.00		$   3,750.00

		6		4435000000-N		1135		Cones		10		Ea.		$   10.00		$   100.00		$   10.00		$   100.00		$   0.15		$   1.50		$   40.00		$   400.00

		7		4480000000-N		1165		Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)		1		Ea.		$   2,000.00		$   2,000.00		$   12,500.00		$   12,500.00		$   500.00		$   500.00		$   8,500.00		$   8,500.00

		8		4516000000-N		1180		Skinny Drum		10		Ea.		$   10.00		$   100.00		$   30.00		$   300.00		$   0.20		$   2.00		$   60.00		$   600.00

		9		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #12		1		L.S.		$   75,000.00		$   75,000.00		$   86,555.00		$   86,555.00		$   81,000.00		$   81,000.00		$   80,827.10		$   80,827.10

		10		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #14		1		L.S.		$   130,000.00		$   130,000.00		$   124,150.00		$   124,150.00		$   153,000.00		$   153,000.00		$   154,220.47		$   154,220.47

		11		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #81		1		L.S.		$   100,000.00		$   100,000.00		$   88,744.00		$   88,744.00		$   95,400.00		$   95,400.00		$   95,748.47		$   95,748.47

		12		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #91		1		L.S.		$   150,000.00		$   150,000.00		$   165,509.00		$   165,509.00		$   201,000.00		$   201,000.00		$   201,393.58		$   201,393.58

		13		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #117		1		L.S.		$   50,000.00		$   50,000.00		$   67,026.00		$   67,026.00		$   53,000.00		$   53,000.00		$   53,060.76		$   53,060.76

		14		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #119		1		L.S.		$   75,000.00		$   75,000.00		$   86,017.00		$   86,017.00		$   73,400.00		$   73,400.00		$   73,348.43		$   73,348.43

		15		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #123		1		L.S.		$   75,000.00		$   75,000.00		$   86,195.00		$   86,195.00		$   85,000.00		$   85,000.00		$   77,546.19		$   77,546.19

																$   712,580.00				$   784,036.00				$   792,630.90				$   876,375.00

																Purchase Order Contract Cleaning & Painting

		DATE:		01-21-2010

		County		Rutherford								Ruthrford Co. Bridges on US74Byp/US221/US74Alt

		County #		80

		Bridge#		12, 14, 81, 91, 117,119 & 123								DESCRIPTION:		Cleaning and painting of the  bridges

		Project#		WBS 36727.3.36

				Engineer Estimate: 850,000.00 $

		Line		Item Number		Section						Payment		Unit		VHP		Unit		Gemstone		Unit		Klicos		Unit		M & J

		Item #						Item Description		Amount		Type		Price Bid		Enterprises, Inc		Price Bid		LLC		Price Bid		Painting, Co.		Price Bid		Construction Co.

		1		0000100000-N		800		Mobilization		1		L.S.		$   30,000.00		$   30,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   65,000.00		$   65,000.00		$   130,000.00		$   130,000.00

		2		4405000000-E		1110		Portable Work Zone Signs		448		SF		$   10.00		$   4,480.00		$   10.00		$   4,480.00		$   5.00		$   2,240.00		$   10.58		$   4,739.84

		3		4415000000-N		1115		Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C		1		Ea.		$   1,800.00		$   1,800.00		$   3,000.00		$   3,000.00		$   100.00		$   100.00		$   2,530.00		$   2,530.00

		4		4420000000-N		1120		Changeable Message Signs		5		Ea.		$   3,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   3,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   200.00		$   1,000.00		$   8,337.67		$   41,688.35

		5		4430000000-N		1130		Drums		50		Ea.		$   10.00		$   500.00		$   10.00		$   500.00		$   15.00		$   750.00		$   44.91		$   2,245.50

		6		4435000000-N		1135		Cones		10		Ea.		$   100.00		$   1,000.00		$   25.00		$   250.00		$   10.00		$   100.00		$   19.84		$   198.40

		7		4480000000-N		1165		Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)		1		Ea.		$   7,000.00		$   7,000.00		$   12,000.00		$   12,000.00		$   500.00		$   500.00		$   13,743.00		$   13,743.00

		8		4516000000-N		1180		Skinny Drum		10		Ea.		$   100.00		$   1,000.00		$   100.00		$   1,000.00		$   10.00		$   100.00		$   44.91		$   449.10

		9		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #12		1		L.S.		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00		$   155,000.00		$   155,000.00		$   136,198.00		$   136,198.00		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00

		10		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #14		1		L.S.		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00		$   250,000.00		$   250,000.00		$   259,898.00		$   259,898.00		$   257,359.00		$   257,359.00

		11		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #81		1		L.S.		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00		$   150,000.00		$   150,000.00		$   161,347.00		$   161,347.00		$   169,780.00		$   169,780.00

		12		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #91		1		L.S.		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00		$   300,000.00		$   300,000.00		$   339,435.00		$   339,435.00		$   313,670.00		$   313,670.00

		13		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #117		1		L.S.		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00		$   100,000.00		$   100,000.00		$   89,385.00		$   89,385.00		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00

		14		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #119		1		L.S.		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00		$   140,000.00		$   140,000.00		$   123,624.00		$   123,624.00		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00

		15		8860000000-N		SP		Generic Structure Item.								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								Cleaning and Painting Bridge #123		1		L.S.		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00		$   160,000.00		$   160,000.00		$   130,668.00		$   130,668.00		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00

																$   1,215,780.00				$   1,306,230.00				$   1,310,345.00				$   1,596,403.19
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Click this button if you need another sheet.

Click this button if you decide you don't want the 2nd sheet.



